

## **Information about G-20Y Summit 2014**

The5<sup>th</sup>G-20Y Summit will be taking place in Montreux, Switzerland, from 10 to 14 September 2014.

The objective of the G-20Y Summits is the preparation of a set of recommendations by young business leaders to be disseminated across the world and shared, in particular, with the G20 Heads of States and leading international organizations such as IMF, World Bank, OECD, European Commission and Basel Committee on Banking Supervision.

The G-20Y Summit participants are c-level executives from national and international leading companies, or individuals in leading positions with governmental or public institutions. The G-20Y Summits are organized by "G-20Y Summit International Organizing Committee" Association ("G-20Y" Association). The Headquarter is in Geneva, Switzerland.

On the basis of an agenda prepared in advance by our 2014 participants and an Advisory Board, about 100 selected delegates, representing all of the G-20 countries, will prepare and discuss the final G-20Y Summit Communique 2014.

The G-20Y Summit adds value not only to the G20 leaders' efforts in responding to the global economic and financial challenges, but also it serves as a unique opportunity for outstanding young business leaders and individuals in leading positions with governmental or public institutions to gather together in an exchange of ideas and best practice, encouraging stronger personal and professional relationships.

"G-20Y Summit International Organizing Committee" Association

Headquarter: c/o Swiss Financial Company & Trust SA 14 rue du Rhône CP 5670 1211 Genève 11, Suisse

Tel. +41-22-518-16-31 E-mail: g20@g20ys.org,

International Affairs office: Vilensky street 15 office 53, Saint-Petersburg, Russia, 191014

Tel. +7-812-309-26-71, E-mail: g20@g20ys.org

Website: www.g20ys.org



## 1) CHECKLIST FOR THE INDIVIDUAL IN CHARGE OF NOMINATIONS

- a) The Nomination letter with a short description of your candidate's profiles, talents and achievements must be sent by e-mail to g20@g20ys.org no later than 15 June 2014
  - b) Candidates must:
- be aged between 30 and 50
- have acquired C-level professional experience in their field, organization, be the owner or part owner of a company
- be a young financial leader, business person or an individual in leading position with governmental or public institutions with a proven track record of achievement and excellence
- have a fluent oral and written command of the English language

## 2) CHECKLIST FOR THE APPLICANT

The following application documents must be sent by e-mail to g20@g20ys.org no later than **15 April 2014:** 

- a) Curriculum Vitae
- b) Recent photograph
- c) Application Form (upload at www.g20ys.org)

## 3) GENERAL INFORMATION

Successful applicants will be notified by e-mail within 1-2 days from the receipt of their complete application file at g20@g20ys.org

The participation fee must be received within 1 week of notification to the candidate that his/her application has been successful, and must be paid to the account of the NGO G-20Y Summit International Organizing Committee. Participation fee is 5900€. The invoice will be provided by the NGO.

The package covers participation in all events of the G-20Y Summit, 4 nights of accommodation (4-5 star hotel), 3 lunches, 3 coffee breaks, welcome reception on the arrival day, opening gala, closing gala, opening classical concert, closing classical concert, materials of the Summit, inclusion (half page) of the participants biography and photograph in the final book of the G-20Y Summit 2013, and full assistance in any analytical preparation necessary for the Summit.

For further information, please visit www.g20ys.org or contact us by e-mail at g20@g20ys.org or by tel.: +41-22-518-16-31 (Geneva, Switzerland), +7-812-309-26-71 (Saint-Petersburg, Russia).

"G-20Y Summit International Organizing Committee" Association

Headquarter: c/o Swiss Financial Company & Trust SA 14 rue du Rhône CP 5670 1211 Genève 11, Suisse

Tel. +41-22-518-16-31 E-mail: g20@g20ys.org,

International Affairs office: Vilensky street 15 office 53, Saint-Petersburg, Russia, 191014

Tel. +7-812-309-26-71, E-mail: g20@g20ys.org

Website: www.g20ys.org